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2
14:25

2850 m
39.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix D' Embrun
Rennpreis: 39.000 € (17.550 9.750 5.460 3.120 1.950 780 390)
PRIX D'EMBRUN Breed 4 Class D 39.000. - harnessed, Male. - metres 2.850 (p. P.) 17.550, 9.750, 5.460, 3.120, 1.950, 780, 390. For Colts 
and geldings of years 4, not having won 71.000. 

1
2850

ML: 140,0

Il Mio
4j. b hors H (Niky - Cara Mia Wood)

Trainer: Thibault Lamare
Besitzer: G. Fascella
Züchter: M. Jean-Pierre Dubois

Thibault Lamare

2022: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    7.420 € 2021: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    15.070 €13,3 41.140 €
11.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 16,4 2950B 22.000 3,4 N. Ensch Hugo Du Chatelet, Hamilton De Lorge, Impe
15.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 13,3 2150A 32.000 24,0 N. Ensch Ies We Kan, Ipso Du Fer, Immanquable
13.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 15,2 2925B 32.000 20,0 P. Vercruysse Isla Mujeres, Ibiza Evening, Il Mio
06.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 14,2 2150A 24.000 34,0 N. Ensch Iseo De Lou, Ikaros, I Alone
09.09 Vincennes 3 14,0 2100A 38.000 21,0 A. Abrivard Ialto D'Hertals, Igrec De Celland, Il Mio

2
ML: 10,0

Invictus Jiel
4j. b hors W (Love You - Trinity Jiel)

Trainer: Jean-Luc Dersoir
Besitzer: Ecurie Luck
Züchter: Ecurie Luck

David Thomain

2022: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    5.780 € 2021: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    31.870 €13,5 51.510 €
21.10 Chartres 3 15,6 2775B 28.000 6,7 D. Thomain Indien De Fontaine, Impartial, Invictus Jiel
09.10 Le Croisé-Laroch unpl 2800B 30.000 27,0 D. Bertrand Indira Des Bosc, In Love Again, If You Can
24.09 Chartres 5 16,4 2800B 28.000 95,0 M. Verva Ibiza Bella, Issu De Cortem, Iron Mijack
14.09 Reims 8 13,6 2575B 30.000 72,0 M. Verva Iguski Sautonne, Incroyable Black, Icare De 
04.09 Rambouillet 6 2800B 23.000 N. Becquet Iguski Sautonne, Idea Des Vallons, In Red

3
ML: 29,0

Imperial Marandais
4j. al H (Ni Ho Ped D'Ombree - Sidra De Beyle

Trainer: Laurent Barassin
Besitzer: L. Barassin
Züchter: Isabelle Naulet

Franck Ouvrie

2022: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    14.850 € 2021: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    31.700 €13,1 52.680 €
10.10 Enghien 7 13,1 2150A 39.000 21,0 D. Thomain Irish Nice Elge, Indigo Pierji, Impartial
14.09 Vire Normandie 3 19,2 2825B 29.000 27,0 Y. Lebourgeois Ino Du Lupin, Idefix De Centule, Imperial Ma
29.08 Vincennes 8 14,4 2700B 44.000 33,0 D. Thomain Ideal Du Rocher, I Love Josselyn, Ikuro Jiel
06.08 Enghien 4 13,6 2150A 39.000 29,0 D. Thomain Icare Des Forges, Iron De Ginai, Icare De L
26.07 Cabourg 6 16,2 2725A 24.000 118,0 A. Lamy Inedit Du Gade, Iris Des Roseaux, Isla

4
ML: 83,0

Ibis Petteviniere
4j. al W (Magnificent Rodney - Tina Pettevinier

Trainer: Sylvain Roger
Besitzer: Ecurie La Petteviniere
Züchter: M. Sylvain Roger

Alexis-Alain Boulard

2022: 11  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    42.390 € 2021: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    18.470 €13,6 60.860 €
18.10 Vincennes unpl 2700B 44.000 199,0 A.A. Boulard Invictus De Hoerdt, Isyboy De Cinglais, In E
18.09 Vincennes dis 2700B 44.000 164,0 A.A. Boulard It's A Dollarmaker, I Pay Cash, Ideal Du Roc
04.09 Rambouillet unpl 2825B 23.000 L. Chesnel Iguski Sautonne, Idea Des Vallons, In Red
09.06 Vincennes 1 13,6 2850B Monte 39.000 7,4 D. Thomain Ibis Petteviniere, Indian Mystic, In Chenu
24.05 Vincennes 5 14,4 2700B Monte 44.000 17,0 D. Thomain Icare Des Valois, Impact Castelets, Ivrig Viki

5
ML: 81,0

Irish Nice Elge
4j. al H [DE] (Very Nice Marceaux - Dialga Des

Trainer: Henk A.-J. Grift
Besitzer: Stables Art
Züchter: M. Jean Pascal George

Yoann Lebourgeois

2022: 13  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    46.270 € 2021: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    14.300 €12,7 61.840 €
10.10 Enghien 1 12,7 2150A 39.000 3,4 Y. Lebourgeois Irish Nice Elge, Indigo Pierji, Impartial
20.09 Vincennes 2 14,9 2700B 39.000 4,9 A. Abrivard Invictus De Hoerdt, Irish Nice Elge, Invisible 
08.09 Vincennes 1 13,1 2100A 33.000 15,0 Y. Lebourgeois Irish Nice Elge, Intense Amour, Ipocalypse L
31.07 Mons dis 2300A 150.000 N.Van Riet Cantab As-Minnie Di Bianca-Kitana Novemb
28.06 Vincennes dis 2100A 39.000 88,0 P.Y. Verva Incontournable, Imhotep Du Goutier, Iron Mi

6
ML: 15,0

Impartial
4j. al W (Vanishing Point - Qui Saura)

Trainer: Bruno Marie
Besitzer: M. Gas
Züchter: M. Philippe Gillot

Bruno Marie

2022: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    31.080 € 2021: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    31.100 €13,0 62.180 €
21.10 Chartres 2 15,3 2775B 28.000 5,5 B. Marie Indien De Fontaine, Impartial, Invictus Jiel
10.10 Enghien 3 13,0 2150A 39.000 15,0 B. Marie Irish Nice Elge, Indigo Pierji, Impartial
21.09 La Capelle 2 14,0 2700A 23.000 20,0 B. Marie Icare Du Vent, Impartial, I Am Happy
28.08 Bernay dis 2825B 18.000 B. Marie Injectable, Ioup La Boum, Incredible Charm
18.07 Rochefort-Sur-Loi dis 3025B 17.000 B. Marie Ideal De Moutiers, Icare De Busset, Ireno D

7
ML: 11,0

Issu De Cortem
4j. al H (Royal Dream - Union Of My Life)

Trainer: Francois Giard
Besitzer: Jean-Claude Basso
Züchter: M. Sébastien Leveque

Matthieu Abrivard

2022: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    31.600 € 2021: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    32.010 €13,2 63.610 €
18.10 Vincennes 4 14,4 2700B 44.000 6,9 M. Abrivard Invictus De Hoerdt, Isyboy De Cinglais, In E
24.09 Chartres 2 16,2 2800B 28.000 25,0 F. Giard Ibiza Bella, Issu De Cortem, Iron Mijack
08.09 Lyon (À Parilly) 4 16,4 2875B 23.000 14,0 F. Giard Ivon De La Monerie, I Am Des Mottes, Indig
15.08 Carentan 9 2875B 17.000 F. Giard Ikilik, It's Classic Rock, Iron De Ginai
27.07 Enghien 6 18,5 2875B 44.000 6,7 F. Giard Igrec De Celland, Itono De Millac, Idaho Spr

8
ML: 27,0

Irving De Bailly
4j. b hors H (Tiego D'Etang - Rejane De Bailly)

Trainer: Bruno Bourgoin
Besitzer: M. Hulak
Züchter: Ecurie L.B. Bourgoin

Alexandre Abrivard

2022: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    17.250 € 2021: 18  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    34.720 €13,3 64.030 €
18.10 Vincennes 9 14,5 2700B 44.000 29,0 D. Thomain Invictus De Hoerdt, Isyboy De Cinglais, In E
04.09 Rambouillet 7 2825B 23.000 A. Bourgoin-Timbert Iguski Sautonne, Idea Des Vallons, In Red
25.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 6 13,7 2100B 29.000 8,5 A. Bourgoin-Timbert Issia De Charly, Imperial Key, Indro Park
16.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 2 14,7 2700B 18.000 B. Bourgoin Indigo Julry, Irving De Bailly, Iletro Julry
20.07 Enghien 2 14,6 2875B 39.000 21,0 M. Abrivard Imhotep Du Goutier, Irving De Bailly, Issu D

9
ML: 40,0

Icare De La Dorete
4j. b hors H (Cahal Des Rioults - Barina)

Trainer: Jeremy-Gaston Van Eeckhaut
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Cojeul
Züchter: M. Didier Cantreau

Jeremy G.V.Eeckhaute

2022: 16  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    30.810 € 2021: 21  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    17.950 €12,7 64.630 €
18.10 Vincennes 8 14,4 2700B 44.000 51,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Invictus De Hoerdt, Isyboy De Cinglais, In E
24.09 Chartres dis 2825B 28.000 89,0 J. Van Eeckhaute Ibiza Bella, Issu De Cortem, Iron Mijack
13.09 Vincennes 2 12,7 2100A 39.000 17,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Inshot Josselyn, Icare De La Dorete, Iberio
29.08 Vincennes 6 14,4 2700B 44.000 64,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Ideal Du Rocher, I Love Josselyn, Ikuro Jiel
06.08 Enghien 3 13,5 2150A 39.000 40,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Icare Des Forges, Iron De Ginai, Icare De L

10
ML: 29,0

Icare Des Forges
4j. b hors H (Orlando Vici - Quelle Gracieuse)

Trainer: Nicolas Bridault
Besitzer: O. Becquet
Züchter: M. Gonzague Baijot

Francois Lagadeuc

2022: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    28.680 € 2021: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    37.980 €13,0 66.660 €
23.10 Caen 8 13,0 2450B 26.000 11,0 F. Lagadeuc Iris Des Roseaux, Indigo Pierji, Indiana D'Es
03.09 Vincennes dis 2850B 44.000 13,0 F. Lagadeuc Idaho Springs, Idylle Du Persil, Ivana Des R
06.08 Enghien 1 13,2 2150A 39.000 9,5 F. Lagadeuc Icare Des Forges, Iron De Ginai, Icare De L
20.07 Enghien 6 14,8 2875B 39.000 19,0 N. Bridault Imhotep Du Goutier, Irving De Bailly, Issu D
10.06 Nantes 1 15,1 3025B 23.000 13,0 N. Bridault Icare Des Forges, If De La Coudre, Idem Jih

11
ML: 81,0

Invincible De Bry
4j. noi. pa W (Bold Eagle - Tirade)

Trainer: Tanguy Devouassoux
Besitzer: Ecurie En Avant Goudig
Züchter: M. Antonio De Sousa

Eric Raffin

2022: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    8.560 € 2021: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    24.030 €13,5 66.860 €
23.10 Caen unpl 2450B 26.000 132,0 Tanguy Devouassoux Iris Des Roseaux, Indigo Pierji, Indiana D'Es
03.09 Vincennes 9 15,5 2850B 44.000 36,0 E. Raffin Idaho Springs, Idylle Du Persil, Ivana Des R
13.08 Enghien 1 13,8 2150A 18.000 2,8 R. Derieux Invincible De Bry, Indiana D'Espace, Issalio
27.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 13,5 2150A 23.000 R. Derieux Iron D'Eronville, Illico Du Jas, I Run De Jane
01.07 Vincennes unpl 2850B 51.000 86,0 R. Derieux Instructor, Invictus Madrik, Ines Quick

12
ML: 20,0

I Love Josselyn
4j. b hors W (Bolero Love - Ezira Josselyn)

Trainer: Romain Derieux
Besitzer: Ecurie Supreme
Züchter: Ecurie Yvan Bernard

Romain Derieux

2022: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    31.910 € 2021: 7  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    35.620 €12,3 67.530 €
21.10 Chartres 9 16,2 2800B 28.000 74,0 K. Vanderschelden Indien De Fontaine, Impartial, Invictus Jiel
19.09 Cavaillon dis 2625B 25.000 2,8 R. Derieux Indigo Julry, Indigious De Nesle, Ibiza Eveni
29.08 Vincennes 2 14,2 2700B 44.000 16,0 R. Derieux Ideal Du Rocher, I Love Josselyn, Ikuro Jiel
30.07 Enghien 1 12,3 2150A 39.000 5,4 R. Derieux I Love Josselyn, Ioup La Boum, Ilismo
20.07 Enghien unpl 2875B 39.000 9,0 R. Derieux Imhotep Du Goutier, Irving De Bailly, Issu D
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2850 m
39.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix D' Embrun
Rennpreis: 39.000 € (17.550 9.750 5.460 3.120 1.950 780 390)
PRIX D'EMBRUN Breed 4 Class D 39.000. - harnessed, Male. - metres 2.850 (p. P.) 17.550, 9.750, 5.460, 3.120, 1.950, 780, 390. For Colts 
and geldings of years 4, not having won 71.000. 

13
ML: 81,0

Ivrig Viking
4j. al H (Rocklyn - Touna Du Biwetz)

Trainer: Didier Brohier
Besitzer: D. Brohier
Züchter: M. Didier Brohier

Didier Brohier

2022: 10  Starts - 2  Siege - 3  Plätze    55.850 € 2021: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    11.810 €12,5 67.660 €
21.10 Chartres 8 16,1 2800B 28.000 75,0 D. Brohier Indien De Fontaine, Impartial, Invictus Jiel
01.07 Vincennes 5 15,0 2850B 51.000 5,8 E. Raffin Instructor, Invictus Madrik, Ines Quick
18.06 Enghien unpl 2875B 61.000 90,0 D. Brohier Ideal Du Pommeau, Inexess Bleu, Cocco Bf
24.05 Vincennes 3 14,0 2700B Monte 44.000 3,1 Y. Lebourgeois Icare Des Valois, Impact Castelets, Ivrig Viki
10.05 Vincennes 1 13,2 2175B Monte 44.000 3,3 Y. Lebourgeois Ivrig Viking, I Love D'Amour, Impact Castele

14
ML: 5,0

Iermont
4j. b hors W (Sam Bourbon - Up Lady)

Trainer: Romain-Christian Larue
Besitzer: M. Pinazo
Züchter: Ecurie De Windcut

Mathieu Mottier

2022: 15  Starts - 2  Siege - 4  Plätze    50.260 € 2021: 7  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    17.630 €12,8 67.890 €
23.10 Caen 7 12,8 2450B 26.000 15,0 G. Gelormini Iris Des Roseaux, Indigo Pierji, Indiana D'Es
02.10 Graignes 1 14,1 2700B 24.000 G. Gelormini Iermont, Idole Du Rib, I Pay Cash
06.09 Vincennes 1 14,1 2700B 39.000 18,0 M. Mottier Iermont, Imoko Jibelau, Idefix Du Mans
14.08 Enghien 2 15,6 2875B 33.000 10,0 M. Mottier Iguane De Caponet, Iermont, Indigo Bello
02.08 Meslay-Du-Maine dis 2850B 29.000 17,0 Cl. Frecelle Impressionist, I Love Me, Iquem D'Amer

15
ML: 87,0

Ipalio
4j. al H (Django Riff - Urosida)

Trainer: Alphonse Vanberghen
Besitzer: B.V.B.A. Vanberghen
Züchter: M. Alphonse Vanberghen

Christophe Martens

2022: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    41.935 € 2021: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    28.140 €13,4 70.075 €
09.10 Le Croisé-Laroch 4 14,2 2825B 30.000 34,0 N. D'Haenens Indira Des Bosc, In Love Again, If You Can
18.09 Vincennes 5 13,4 2700B 44.000 29,0 Ch. Martens It's A Dollarmaker, I Pay Cash, Ideal Du Roc
03.09 Vincennes dis 2850B 44.000 6,1 Ch. Martens Idaho Springs, Idylle Du Persil, Ivana Des R
24.06 Vincennes 4 13,6 2700B 44.000 7,3 Ch. Martens Intello De Chenu, Igrec De Celland, Invictus 
10.06 Vincennes 2 14,5 2700B 44.000 4,4 Ch. Martens Instructor, Ipalio, Invictus Madrik

16
ML: 35,0

Ino Du Lupin
4j. b hors W (Scipion Du Goutier - Tina D'Her

Trainer: Jean-Paul Marmion
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean Paul Marmion
Züchter: Ecurie Jean Paul Marmion

Antoine Wiels

2022: 9  Starts - 6  Siege - 1  Platz    65.560 € 2021: 1 Start - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    5.400 €14,2 70.960 €
28.09 Toulouse 1 16,4 2950B 30.000 1,5 A. Wiels Ino Du Lupin, Incroyable Black, Icare Du Be
14.09 Vire Normandie 1 19,0 2825B 29.000 1,9 A. Wiels Ino Du Lupin, Idefix De Centule, Imperial Ma
15.08 Saint-Malo 3 15,2 2825B 18.000 1,6 A. Wiels Indy De Salsa, Iceberg Blanc, Ino Du Lupin
21.07 Les Sables D'Olo 4 14,7 2800B 23.000 1,9 A. Wiels Indy Dark, Idole Delice, Ideal Des Brieres
16.05 Vichy dis 2950B 32.000 1,5 A. Wiels Iguski Sautonne, Incroyable Black, Invictum 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


